

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
12780-12781/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2012  
in CR No. 353/2011,19/09/2012 in LPA No. 934/2011,24/08/2011 in  
LPA No. 934/2011,24/08/2011 in CWJC No. 5518/2010,19/09/2012 in  
CWJC No. 5518/2010 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

ASHWANI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 21/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.N.Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Pramit Saxena ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Signature Not Verified  
Court Master  
Digitally signed by

(Vinod Kulvi)

Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2014.07.22  
10:34:25 IST  
Reason:

Asstt.Registrar